Ordering Guide
FortiAuthenticator
FortiAuthenticator provides key services for creating effective security policies by
ensuring that only authorized individuals can access sensitive networks and data. It
helps transparently identify network users and enforce identity-driven policies within a
Fortinet-enabled enterprise network. FortiAuthenticator offers seamless, secure multi-
factor/OTP and FIDO passwordless authentication for various access protocols across
an organization. It is available as a hardware appliance, a virtual machine for private and

Cloud
2
Ordering GuideFortiAuthenticator
FUNCTIONAL AREA FEATURE
FORTIAUTHENTICATOR APPLIANCE
AND VM
FORTIAUTHENTICATOR CLOUD
RADIUS
VPN Authentication  
Admin Authentication  
802.1X  
Dynamic VLAN  
Change of Authorization  
TACACS+
Admin Authentication  N/A
Command Authorization  N/A
FSSO
FortiGate polling, Collector Agent support  
Syslog, RSSO, WSSO, etc  
FortiClient SSO Mobility Agent1  
Single Sign-On
SAML IdP, IdP Proxy  
SSLVPN  
Google, AWS, Azure and O365 integration  
OAuth2/OIDC Provider  
SCIM Provisioning (client and server)  
MFA
FortiToken Mobile (FTM)2  Add-on purchase
FortiToken (FTK)  Add-on purchase
SMS3 Add-on purchase (or 3rd party gateway) Add-on purchase (or 3rd party gateway)
Email3  
FIDO Passwordless4  
Adaptive Authentication  
Windows Agent  
OWA Agent  
Portals
Captive Portal  
Self-Registration and Guest  
Social Login  
PKI Certificate Management
Server certificates  
User certificates  
VPNs, SCEP, ZTNA  
CMPv2  
HA
Active Passive5  N/A
Load Balancing5  N/A
1 FortiClient SSO agent license purchased separately. See section “Other FortiAuthenticator Add-Ons” on page 5
2 Software and hardware tokens are purchased separately
3 FortiGuard SMS license needed (or use third-party SMS gateway).  If purchase FTM tokens, get 2 x No of Tokens FortiGuard SMS credits (must be used within one year)
4 FIDO FTK400 tokens are purchased separately
5 Separate license needed for each FortiAuthenticator VM
Existing FortiAuthenticator Cloud customers are entitled to MFA from FortiIdentity Cloud until their subscription expires, then additional MFA purchases are required.
3
Ordering GuideFortiAuthenticator
License Order Information
FORTIAUTHENTICATOR HARDWARE (F-SERIES MODELS)
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
BASE USER LICENSE
FortiAuthenticator 300F FAC-300F
4x GE RJ45 ports, 2x 1 TB HDD. Base License supports up to 1500 users. Expand user support to
3500 users by using FortiAuthenticator Hardware Upgrade License.
FortiAuthenticator 800F FAC-800F
4x GE RJ45 ports, 2x GE SFP, 2x 2 TB HDD. Base license supports up to 8000 users. Expand
user support to 18 000 users by using FortiAuthenticator Hardware Upgrade License.
FortiAuthenticator 3000F FAC-3000F
4x GE RJ45 ports, 2x 10GE SPF, 2x 2TB SAS Drive. Base License supports up to 40 000 users.
Expand user support to 240 000 users by using FortiAuthenticator Hardware Upgrade License.
FORTIAUTHENTICATOR HARDWARE (G-SERIES MODELS)
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
BASE USER LICENSE
FortiAuthenticator 300G FAC-300G
4x GE RJ45 ports, 2x 1 TB SSD. Base License supports up to 1500 users. Expand user support to
3500 users by using FortiAuthenticator Hardware Upgrade License.
FortiAuthenticator 800G FAC-800G
4x GE RJ45 ports, 2x GE SFP, 2x 2 TB SSD. Base license supports up to 8000 users. Expand
user support to 18 000 users by using FortiAuthenticator Hardware Upgrade License.
FortiAuthenticator 3000G FAC-3000G
4x GE RJ45 ports, 2x SFP, 2x 2TB SSD. Base License supports up to 40 000 users. Expand user
support to 1 million users by using FortiAuthenticator Hardware Upgrade License.
USER UPGRADE LICENSE
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
Hardware Upgrade licenses for FAC-300F/G, FAC-
800F/G, and FAC-3000F/G
FAC-HW-100UG FortiAuthenticator 300F/G, 800F/G, 3000E, or 3000F/G, 100 user upgrade.
FAC-HW-1000UG FortiAuthenticator 300F/G, 800F/G, 3000E, or 3000F/G, 1000 user upgrade.
FAC-HW-10KUG FortiAuthenticator 800F/G, 3000E, or 3000F/G, 10 000 user upgrade.
FAC-HW-100KUG FortiAuthenticator 3000F/G, 100 000 user upgrade.
User upgrade licenses are stackable. For example:
FAC-300F supporting 1500 users in base license and upgrading with 2 x 100UG to support total of 1500 + 200 users = 1700 users in total
Base and Upper Limit for HW Models
For hardware model please find the base and upper limit for number of users supported.
FAC H/W MODEL BASE LICENSE USER LIMIT UPGRADE UPPER LIMIT
300F/G 1500 3500
800F/G 8000 18000
3000F/G 40000 240000 (3000F), 1M (3000G)
FortiAuthenticator Carrier/Advance License
SHORT DESCRIPTION SKU DESCRIPTION
FortiAuthenticator Carrier License FC-10-ACTCR-1343-02-DD
FortiAuthenticator Advance / Carrier License - applicable to FAC VMS and FAC-3000F/G only.
Providing unlimited RADIUS and TACACs clients.
4
Ordering GuideFortiAuthenticator
FORTIAUTHENTICATOR VIRTUAL MACHINE
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
SUBSCRIPTION (PER USER LICENSE)
FortiAuthenticator - VM Subscription